TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM576524

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Security Release of Trademark, which was Recorded on December 18, 2015 at Reel 5695, Frame 0282

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent		05/14/2020	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integramed America, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two Manhattanville Road	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2389563	ARTWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

wzeserman@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104127-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren L. Zeserman
SIGNATURE:	/wlz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Partial Release of Trademark#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Trademark#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0367

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK dated May 14, 2020, by Bank of Montreal, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for the Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to in Trademark Agreement).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and IntegraMed America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") are parties to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated December 17, 2015, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 18, 2015 at Reel 5695, Frame 0282 (the "Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached thereto and certain other property, among other things, as security for the Secured Obligations as referred to in the Trademark Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Administrative Agent (i) release its security interest in such trademark named "ARTWORKS" under registration number 2389563 registered on September 26, 2000 (the "ARTWORKS Trademark"), and (ii) reassign any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent, if any, in and to the ARTWORKS Trademark to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the ARTWORKS Trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with such trademark.

It is expressly understood and agreed that this a Partial Release of Trademark is in no way to operate to discharge the lien of any other trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application set forth in the Trademark Agreement, or any supplements or amendments thereto, but it is only to release the trademark particularly described herein and none other; and that the remaining or unreleased trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications described in the Trademark Agreement, or in any supplements or amendments thereto, shall remain as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations.

Partial Release of Trademark (IntegraMed America) 5695-0282.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release of Trademark to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By James What Name James Unbates
Title Managay Director

Signature Page to Partial Release of Trademark

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006939 FRAME: 0369 **RECORDED: 05/14/2020**